3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISITONS
@COPYR‘GHTZO : ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER Cl1 | ECR-17-005772 21APR2017 | RS | LI
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TcR 18013246 VI I R
D1 ECR-19-019095 10DEC2019 | F7 TE
2151972-1 a FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL F | ECR-20-014708 150072020 | T8 | TE
2151972-7 a FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2151972-1 a TO0LING KIT MECHANICAL
) i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151972-? F TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151972-17 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |0.94 mm [.037] a
INSUL -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
S R - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | 1 7180037 SCRSKT HD CAP M3 ¥ 4.0 R
TERMINAL NAME: CENTER CONTACT, HF FARKA 2. RG1T74 TERMINAL NAME: CENTER CONTACT, HF FARKA 2. DACAR 462 TERMINAL NAME: CENTER CONTACT, HF FARKA 2. RG1/74,DACAR 467 B , | , | 2119580 - 1 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——L1" | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——L 1| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——1"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | HE 2844940-1 [AIR FEED MODULE 1238
2.30-2.70 mm 106 INJ - 2.30-2.70 mm [.091-.106 INJ %) - 2.30-2.70 mm - 106 IN] - - |REF|REF |REF |REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL (A)114-18622 : - TERMINAL (A)114-18622 - - TERMINAL (B)114-18623 : : St [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON S\| - 1 1 1 1 2119955~ ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
SPECTFTICATION - - - SPECIFICATI - - - SPECIFICATION - - ) - 1 1 1 1 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
S R N | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED :
Zﬁl 163 ifl S R N | [-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S I S I | 5-547505-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 177
(A) 1418970~ (A) 1418970-5 (A) 14189711 (A) 1418971-5 (A) 1418970-5 (A) 1418971-5 (B) 1719685-1 (B) 1719685-5 I R | 854769-8 HOLDER, INS 174
S R N | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |77
S R N | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2 2] 2] 2 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
WIRE L~ |CRIMP HEIGHT @8 ||CRINP HEIGH] WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT ' CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L~ |CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT St v 216808372 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 | 60
SIZE P50 e REFERENCE SETTING SIZE P50 e | REFERENCE SETTING size ® B0 e | REFERENCE SETTING i B N O N B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
0. 14mm2 or RG 174 |0.72+/-0.03 [.028+/-.001] 8 8 DACAR 462 0.72+/-0.02 [ 028+/-.001] 8.8 RG_ 174 0.71+/-0.02 [.028+/-.001] 8.8 B L B A e ¢1028-2  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 | 58
DACAR 467 0 71+/-0. 02 [ 028+/- . 001] 8 8 - W W W W [338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
S R S B 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
-2 2] 2] 2 [-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
S N R I | 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 15?7
S R N | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 151
|||| S R N | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
SR T T A R O 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
Zﬁl CCCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - (R 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
- (R 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
Z/\;§$§§§Gg66§U;g%ngA%gSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND Sl | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
- S N R I | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC |44
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - ! W 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T | [-1424186-7 |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 134
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ST T T 50793855 [SCR_ BHSC. RoMS (WA X 20] 33
4. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -2 2 2 | 2 | 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. R 28449921  [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. S A 450888-3 | OPACER, CRIMPER | 23
S R N | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE |24
S N R I | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
S R N | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
S R N | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
N - T ] | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 113
S R N | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
sWARNING N | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N - LUV UL 21196051 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT -
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER ! ST T T T essas T T iR =
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, T i R 6
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . A AT R AT I 2119780-3 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
- -] - - 4
- -] - - 3
- -] - - - ’
N 22| | 1803212-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
777271/ -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 187 SUB0RcT 10 ERANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN T0JUNZ0T3 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. R O WI LSON TE Connectivi J()/
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHK J.STAKEM 12 JONEoTS TE Harrisburg, PA T7105-3608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 12JUNZ20 T3 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON ™ Jeenn Bue e
e o 7 Applicator
ShOWﬁ on Sh@@%S W Q{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @Eggtg : APPLICATION SPEC ]
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N S :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2151972 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REY E

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 4 ?
THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 66 e s " —
SEE SHEET
—= =— 4. 3£0.5
\\‘EDMF
SEE DETAIL A= ==
‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
L1
[ S REF
44.61£0.05

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL

POST FEED PRE FEED

‘\Q!ﬁ.{;i; .

30mm STROKE

%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

I

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

40mm STROKE o
(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

H H b

S

APPLICATION SPEC

Lt DW;?_Q_WMSQN T0JUNZOT3 > TE Connectivity
CHK 12JUN2OT3 — > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
TOLERANCES UNLESS . J. STAKEM
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 12JUNZ2013 | NAME ‘
Ocean Side Feed
PRODUCT SPEC A 0D icator

SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

AIR FEED

WEIGHT

A 00779 (C=2151972

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

fe

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

REV




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTEIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
ST REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151972-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151972-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151972-17 3 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7ZE TYPE
WIRE |0.94 mm [.037] -
[NSUL :
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL T8 CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 7-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL NAME: CENTER CONTACT, HF FARKA 2. RG174 TERMINAL NAME: CENTER CONTACT, HF FARKA 2. DACAR 462 TERMINAL NAME: CENTER CONTACT, HF FARKA 2. RG174,DACAR 462 - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——iF |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ———7 |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——.T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : Rép — 29894449974002* é\éiNED mg%m fgi
2.30-2.70 mm [.091-.106 INJ 2.30-2.70 mm [.091-.106 IN] 2.30-2.70 mm [.091-.106 INJ — T S1Te641-2 TFEED CAU AIR TEED =
8 71 X TN T AT [
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION : SPECIFICATION : : : - | 4| 4] 2168083-9 JSCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHo, M4 A 2O 143
B 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED e
TERMINALS APPLIED A TERMINALS APPLIED @ TERMINALS APPLIEDA - | | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S 1803016-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, Sr PACIFIC 140
(A) 1418970- (A) 1418970-5 (A) 1418971- (A) 14189715 (A) 14189705 (A) 14189715 (B) 1719685- (B) 1719685-5 SN 1-16028-c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 19
N - | 1] 2119955-1 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
B 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE 153 CRIMP HETGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE ng CRIMP HETIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT @ CRIMP HEIGHT 3 , 1 1 ;22?222; ggéiig ggngESION : ?%
ST/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E I W2 CRIMP_UNITSE v REFERENCE SETTING SI/E . W3_ _CRIMP_UNITSE L REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 8517698 WNDER NS 74
0. VdmmZ or RG 174 [0 .72+/-0.03 [ .028+/-.001]1 8.8 DACAR 467 10, 72+/-0.02 [.028+/-.001] 8.8 RG 1174 O.71+/-0.02 [.028+/-.001] 8.8 _ | | 1803607 -3 DOCUME)NTATION PACKAGE 7
DACAR 462 1 0. 71+/-0.02 [.028+/-.001] 8.8 B 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
B 210282 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X 250 58
B 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
[ 2 [ 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
B 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
B 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
L] -] 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
N BECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 0 T v ] 1-1424186-7 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGL OF APPLICATOR. -2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 2 | 2 ] 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE E IR 28449921 |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 59
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 155586 3 |SPACER. CRIMPER °F
4 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT [S RECOMMENDED. B L |-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
B 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - T 2119806-1 |INSERT, SHEAR 13
B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
B |-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR | |
B 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
B 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
$WARNTNG U1 [ 1] 2-1633733-1 |ANVIL, WIRE 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B N i i 6
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER e B :
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T j 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N B : D
N ] 1803212-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ERLEIE — TE conmectivrt
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?ZV—I(:EEI\NAWZJUNZOWZ% :DCD TE qu”Sburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 12JUNZ20 T3 | NAME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <j \/ E:{% ES I <> %J o A S Ocean Side Feed
I PLC + App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GZ% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LES . A 1| 00779 [©=2151972 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET o e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—= —=—4.3+0.5

‘,Mfiﬂ\

\\‘IDRU

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

7F____ ‘ll) REF
35.58§ﬁ.05 /////Jll'

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
eaMEF FE?E%%::: //}ED

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

R SRR Rl e et o o TOIUNEDTS > TE TE Connectivily
CH? J STAKEN 12JUN2OT3 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERII SE SpEC D APVD 12JUNZ2013 | NAME ‘
o Ocean SJde Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 b i Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg S
MATER [ AL AFN(NB\LSEHS ] = WE\GiHT _ A ‘ 00779 @:2151 977
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | / OFA e E

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



